

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10595/2019

1. Smt. Panchi Devi Wife Of Shri Ramji Lal Gurjar, Aged About 57 Years, By Caste Gurjar, Resident Of 118, Agrasen Nagar, Ward No.29, Badarwas, Jaipur (Raj.)
2. Rameshwar Jat Son Of Shri Kalyan Jat, Aged About 57 Years, By Caste Jat, Resident Of Gram Raghunathpura, Post Parli, Tehsil Malpura, District Tonk (Raj.)
3. Pappu Lal Sharma Son Of Shri Hatila Ram Sharma, Aged About 53 Years, By Caste Brahmin, Resident Of N-72-B, Agrasen Nagar, Badarwas, Gopalpura Bypass Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
4. Smt. Bishan Kanwar Wife Of Shri Mahendra Singh, Aged About 57 Years, By Caste Rajput, Resident Of N-72-A, Agrasen Nagar, Badarwas, Gopalpura Bypass Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
5. Smt. Vidhya Yadav Wife Of Shri Narendra Singh Yadav, Aged About 52 Years, By Caste Yadav, Resident Of 115, Agrasen Nagar, Badarwas, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
6. Mahendra Singh Yadav Son Of Shri Heera Ram Yadav, Aged About 52 Years, By Caste Yadav, Resident Of 122, Agrasen Nagar, Badarwas, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
7. Smt. Babli Yadav Wife Of Shri Pappu Ram Yadav, Aged About 47 Years, By Caste Yadav, Resident Of 111, Agrasen Nagar, Ward No. 29, Badarwas, Jaipur (Raj.)
8. Ashok Kumar Gupta Son Of Late Shri Prabhu Dayal Gupta, Aged About 63 Years, By Caste Mahajan, Resident Of B-460, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)
9. Mahesh Kumar Yadav Son Of Shri Ramavtar Yadav, Aged About 34 Years, By Caste Yadav, Resident Of 105-A, Agrasen Nagar, Badarwas, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
10. Suresh Kumar Gupta Son Of Shri Banwari Lal Gupta, Aged About 68 Years, By Caste Mahajan, Resident Of 21,arya Nagar, Shivpuri, Murlipura, Jaipur (Raj.)
11. Sangeeta Gupta Wife Of Shri Kamlesh Kumar, Aged About 40 Years, By Caste Khandelwal, Resident Of 21,arya Nagar, Shivpuri, Murlipura, Jaipur (Raj.)
12. Sharda Yadav Wife Of Shri Kuldeep Singh, Aged About 53

Years, By Caste Yadav, Resident Of House No. 68/72,
Heera Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Additional Chief Secretary To Government, Urban Development And Housing Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Government Secretariat, Jaipur (Raj.)
2. Jaipur Development Authority, J.I.n. Marg, Jaipur (Raj.) Through Its Secretary
3. Dy. Commissioner, Zone-18, Jaipur Development Authority, Prithvi Raj Nagar (South-I), Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDRA SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

02/07/2019

Faced with contemplation under Section 83(8)(a) of the Jaipur Development Authority Act, 1982; providing remedy of appeal, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to study the matter further.

Prayer granted. सत्यमेव जयते

List the matter again on 17th July, 2019.

(VEERENDRA SINGH SIRADHANA),J