

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11315/2019

Anil Kumar Jain S/o Chiranji Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13604/2019

Smt Sita Mittal W/o Shri Hazarilal Mittal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14030/2019

Shatrughan Agrawal S/o Shri Sant Lal Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15263/2019

Shashi Kumari Jain W/o Shri Saroj Kumar Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16831/2019

Suresh Kumar Jain S/o Shri Gulab Chand Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25098/2018

Smt. Meenu W/o Shri Prakash Chandra

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through The Commissioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25252/2018

Sh. Kishan Lal Saini S/o Sh. Ram Chandra Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3947/2019

Vikas Samiti Agrasen Nagar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mahesh Jain Son Of Shri M.r. Jain

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12228/2019

Mahesh Agrawal S/o Sh. Shantilal Agrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13345/2019

Agrasen Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13603/2019

Rajendra Kumar W/o Shri Nathu Ram,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13736/2019

Ramesh Chand Bairwa S/o Shri Amar Chand Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13786/2019

Smt Rukma W/o Shri Bhagwan Sahai

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13795/2019

Smt. Vindhya Sharma W/o Shri Dinesh Chandra Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13805/2019

Smt Sudha Mittal W/o Shri Shri B.I. Mittal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14028/2019

Vimal Chand Jain S/o Shri Gulab Chand Jain
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14029/2019

Vinay Tiwari Son Of Late Shri Bhawani Shankar Tiwari
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15265/2019

Sunil Kumar Soni S/o Shri Banshi Lal Soni,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15266/2019

Prakash Chand Jain S/o Shri Gulab Chand Jain
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16148/2019

Mool Chand Yadav S/o Shri Nanuram Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16170/2019

Munni Devi W/o Mool Chand Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3897/2020

M/s Anjana Constructions

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Dutt Sharma Mr. Ankit Jain Mr. Anand Sharma Mr. Karanpal Singh Mr. Mohd. Adil Mr. Dinesh Yadav Mr. R P Garg Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Mr. S.N. Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Judgment / Order

08/12/2021

List these matters after one week.

Till then interim order, if any, shall continue.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J